LOS ALAMITOS - October 26, 2025 - Race 9
HANDICAP STAKES Ah Sigh Handicap S. - Quarter Horse

FOR TWO YEAR OLDS, BY SUBSCRIPTION OF $50 EACH WHICH SHALL ACCOMPANY THE NOMINATION, OR BY

EQUIBASE

SUPPLEMENTARY NOMINATION OF $300 EACH BY CLOSING TIME OF ENTRIES. All horses shall pay $250 to pass the entry
box. (Weight 126). A trophy will be presented to the owner of the winner. (Golden State Million Futurity Trial Horses Preferred based

on qualifying times).

Distance: Four Hundred Yards On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Chivalry Sr - 19.067 - July 30, 2011)

Purse: $30,000 Added

Available Money: $30,000

Value of Race: $30,000 1st $16,500, 2nd $6,750, 3rd $3,750, 4th $2,250, 5th $750

Wind Speed: 0 Wind Direction: No
Weather: Clear, 64° Track: Fast
Off at: 9:29 Start: Good for all except 1,5,6 Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

40ct25 ¥LAT
40ct25 LAt
40ct25 1LA2
40ct25 LA
40ct25 BLAS
40ct25 PLA*
40ct25 °LA?
40ct25 ¥LAS
27Sep25 "LA?
Run-Up: 0 feet

[ee]

OO ~NF, hONOW

Winner: El Dictator, Brown Gelding, by Favorite Cartel out of This Boogie Fires, by Walk Thru Fire. Foaled Mar 30, 2023 in California.

El Dictator (Cervantes, Armando)
Notoryous (Pulido, Juan)

Aj Remember Me (Peinado, Oscar)
Jarvis V (Calderon, Francisco)

Hell On Wheels V (Nicasio, Eduardo)
French Valley (Franco, Cesar)
Bandita (Ayala, Jesus)

Barbed Wired (Nicasio, Jose)
Anonymity (Lozano, Ruben)

Breeder: Jaime H Gomez
Owner: Saxton, Travis and Wendy
Trainer: Castillo, Ramiro

Total WPS Pool: $28,257

Pgm Horse
8  El Dictator
3 Notoryous
9 Aj Remember Me

Wgt MIE PP

126 b
126 bk
126 bk
126 Dbtk
126 bfk
123 f
126 b
126 bk
126 b

G NFP DMONOWO®

Win Place Show Wager Type
5.20 4.00 2.40  $1.00 Exacta
5.80 3.20  $1.00 Trifecta
240  $1.00 Superfecta

Start Str 1l

0O ~NORFP WU AN

2Nose
4Head
Nose
5Neck
63/4
1Head
71/2
81/2

9

Str
2Nose
1Head
41/2
3Head
63/4
gNose
71 1/4

Fin
1Nose
21/2
Nose
4:L/2
51/2
61/2
71 1/4
84
9

Winning Numbers

8-3
8-3-9
8-3-9-2

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Odds Ind. Time Sp. In.

1.60*
7.50
2.30
5.20

19.50

20.90

7.50
58.50
33.70

Payoff

17.60
53.90

149.50

El Dictator
Notoryous

Jarvis V

Bandita

O NFE DhONO WO

Anonymity

Aj Remember Me

Hell On Wheels V
French Valley

Barbed Wired

Pgm Horse Name Start

O ~NORF WU AN

Str 1
2Head
4Head
3Head
5Neck
61/2

1Head
71 1/4
81 3/4
92 1/4

Str

2Head
lHead
4Neck
3Head
63/4

53/4

71 1/12
82 3/4
94 3/4

Fin
1Nose
2Nose
31/2
41/2
51

6l 1/2
72

83 1/4
97 1/4

=

Video Race Replay

19.814
19.824
19.881
19.889
19.979
20.070
20.128
20.317
21.109

Pool
14,746
11,790
15,700

88
88
87
87
84
82
81
76
56

Comments

dueled, prevailed

wide path,led,nailed
solid effort outside

in mix, edged 3rd

bp hind st,need more
away well, weakened
broke in, no rally

lacked needed response
bumped st, outrun

Trainers: 8 - Castillo, Ramiro; 3 - Castaneda, Kelly; 9 - Castaneda, Kelly; 2 - Nunez, Jesus; 6 - Nunez, Jesus; 4 - Casselman, Michael; 1 - O'Dell,

Christopher; 7 - Jungers, Marc; 5 - Zamudio, Valentin

Owners: 8 - Saxton, Travis and Wendy; 3 - LA Racing Stables LLC; 9 -Corinna Sosa; 2 - Valeriano Racing Stables LLC; 6 - Valeriano Racing Stables
LLC; 4 -Steve D. Burns; 1 - LCI, LLC; 7 - JUNGERS FARM, Bland, Lance, Barton, Jimmy, Bryant, Scott and Caliche Walls Venture LLC; 5 -Jose

Gutierrez;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
EL DICTATOR dueled, prevailed. NOTORYOUS wide path, led late, nailed. AJ REMEMBER ME solid effort outside. JARVIS V in mix, edged 3rd. HELL ON

WHEELS V bumped hind start, needed more. FRENCH VALLEY away well, weakened. BANDITA broke in, no rally. BARBED WIRED lacked needed
response. ANONYMITY bumped start, outrun.
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