LOS ALAMITOS - October 26, 2025 - Race 9

HANDICAP STAKES Ah Sigh Handicap S. - Quarter Horse

EQUIBASE

FOR TWO YEAR OLDS, BY SUBSCRIPTION OF \$50 EACH WHICH SHALL ACCOMPANY THE NOMINATION, OR BY SUPPLEMENTARY NOMINATION OF \$300 EACH BY CLOSING TIME OF ENTRIES. All horses shall pay \$250 to pass the entry box. (Weight 126). A trophy will be presented to the owner of the winner. (Golden State Million Futurity Trial Horses Preferred based

on qualifying times).

Distance: Four Hundred Yards On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Chivalry Sr - 19.067 - July 30, 2011)

Purse: \$30,000 Added Available Money: \$30,000

Value of Race: \$30,000 1st \$16,500, 2nd \$6,750, 3rd \$3,750, 4th \$2,250, 5th \$750

/ideo Race Replay

Wind Speed: 0 Wind Direction: No Weather: Clear, 64° Track: Fast

Off at: 9:29 Start: Good for all except 1,5,6 Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M/E	PP	Start	Str 1	Str	Fin	Odds	Ind. Time	Sp. In.	Comments
4Oct25 14LA1	8	El Dictator (Cervantes, Armando)	126 b	8	2	2 ^{Nose}	2 ^{Nose}	1 ^{Nose}	1.60*	19.814	88	dueled, prevailed
4Oct25 12LA1	3	Notoryous (Pulido, Juan)	126 bk	3	4	4 ^{Head}	1 ^{Head}	2 ^{1/2}	7.50	19.824	88	wide path,led,nailed
4Oct25 ¹ LA ²	9	Aj Remember Me (Peinado, Oscar)	126 bk	9	5	3 ^{Nose}	4 ^{1/2}	3 ^{Nose}	2.30	19.881	87	solid effort outside
4Oct25 ⁷ LA ³	2	Jarvis V (Calderon, Francisco)	126 bfk	2	6	5 ^{Neck}	3 ^{Head}	4 ^{1/2}	5.20	19.889	87	in mix, edged 3rd
4Oct25 13LA3	6	Hell On Wheels V (Nicasio, Eduardo)	126 bfk	6	3	6 ^{3/4}	6 ^{3/4}	5 ^{1/2}	19.50	19.979	84	bp hind st,need more
4Oct25 12LA4	4	French Valley (Franco, Cesar)	123 f	4	1	1 ^{Head}	5 ^{Nose}	6 ^{1/2}	20.90	20.070	82	away well, weakened
4Oct25 ⁶ LA ¹	1	Bandita (Ayala, Jesus)	126 b	1	9	7 ^{1/2}	7 ^{1 1/4}	7 ^{1 1/4}	7.50	20.128	81	broke in, no rally
4Oct25 14LA5	7	Barbed Wired (Nicasio, Jose)	126 bk	7	7	8 ^{1/2}	8 ²	8 ⁴	58.50	20.317	76	lacked needed response
27Sep25 ⁷ LA ²	5	Anonymity (Lozano, Ruben)	126 b	5	8	9	9	9	33.70	21.109	56	bumped st, outrun
Run-Up: 0 feet												•

Winner: El Dictator, Brown Gelding, by Favorite Cartel out of This Boogie Fires, by Walk Thru Fire. Foaled Mar 30, 2023 in California.

Breeder: Jaime H Gomez

Owner: Saxton, Travis and Wendy

Trainer: Castillo, Ramiro

Total WPS Pool: \$28,257

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
8	El Dictator	5.20	4.00	2.40	\$1.00 Exacta	8-3	17.60	14,746
3	Notoryous		5.80	3.20	\$1.00 Trifecta	8-3-9	53.90	11,790
9	Aj Remember Me			2.40	\$1.00 Superfecta	8-3-9-2	149.50	15,700

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	Str 1	Str	Fin
8	El Dictator	2	2 ^{Head}	2 ^{Head}	1 ^{Nose}
3	Notoryous	4	4 ^{Head}	1 ^{Head}	2 ^{Nose}
9	Aj Remember Me	5	3 ^{Head}	4 ^{Neck}	3 ^{1/2}
2	Jarvis V	6	5 ^{Neck}	3 ^{Head}	4 ^{1/2}
6	Hell On Wheels V	3	6 ^{1/2}	6 ^{3/4}	5 ¹
4	French Valley	1	1 ^{Head}	5 ^{3/4}	6 ^{1 1/2}
1	Bandita	9	7 ¹ 1/4	7 ¹ 1/2	7 ²
7	Barbed Wired	7	8 ^{1 3/4}	8 ^{2 3/4}	8 ^{3 1/4}
5	Anonymity	8	9 ^{2 1/4}	9 ^{4 3/4}	9 ^{7 1/4}

Trainers: 8 - Castillo, Ramiro; 3 - Castaneda, Kelly; 9 - Castaneda, Kelly; 2 - Nunez, Jesus; 6 - Nunez, Jesus; 4 - Casselman, Michael; 1 - O'Dell, Christopher; 7 - Jungers, Marc; 5 - Zamudio, Valentin

Owners: 8 - Saxton, Travis and Wendy; 3 - LA Racing Stables LLC; 9 -Corinna Sosa; 2 - Valeriano Racing Stables LLC; 6 - Valeriano Racing Stables LLC; 4 -Steve D. Burns; 1 - LCI, LLC; 7 - JUNGERS FARM, Bland, Lance, Barton, Jimmy, Bryant, Scott and Caliche Walls Venture LLC; 5 -Jose Gutierrez:

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

EL DICTATOR dueled, prevailed. NOTORYOUS wide path, led late, nailed. AJ REMEMBER ME solid effort outside. JARVIS V in mix, edged 3rd. HELL ON WHEELS V bumped hind start, needed more. FRENCH VALLEY away well, weakened. BANDITA broke in, no rally. BARBED WIRED lacked needed response. ANONYMITY bumped start, outrun.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.